

Civil Suit No. 205749/16

Subhash Upadhayay vs. Kiran Arora

17.08.2016

File received by way of transfer in terms of order No. Judl.II/F.75/South/Saket/2016 18983-19003 dated 09.08.2016 passed by the Ld. District & Sessions Judge (South). It be checked and registered.

PRESENT: Sh. Sandeep Vidhuri, Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

None for defendant No.1.

Sh. Prabhu Dayal, Counsel for defendant No.2.

Fresh Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of defendant No.2.

Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to lead evidence.
One last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead evidence with the
direction to supply advance copy of the affidavit in evidence to the
opposite side.

Put up for PE on **20.10.2016.**

(PRITAM SINGH)
ADJ-04 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi
17.08.2016