

Civil Suit No. 5749/16

Subhash Upadhyaya vs. Kiran Arora & Anr.

10.12.2018

PRESENT: Sh. M.L. Sharma, Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff in person.
Ms. Suman Gupta, Counsel for the defendants.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to file the pleadings
of the suit bearing C.S. No. 250/2012 filed by the defendant No.2.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that the connected
suit bearing C.S. No. 250/2012 filed by the defendant No.2 has been
transferred to Ms. Sonali Gupta, Ld. ADJ (South). He further submits that
he may be given sometime to move an appropriate application before Ld.
District & Sessions Judge (South) for seeking transfer of the present case
to the court of Ms. Sonali Gupta, Ld. ADJ (South) in order to avoid
conflicting decisions as both cases are inter connected.

Put up for further proceedings on **31.01.2019**.

D

(PRIYA MAHENDRA)
ADJ-04 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi
10.12.2018