

CS DJ 5749/2016

Subhash Upadhyay vs. Kiran Arora

20.12.2023

File taken up on an application moved on behalf of applicant/ plaintiff for summoning of witnesses.

Present :- Sh. N.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/ plaintiff.

Heard. Application perused.

In view of the submissions made therein, the application is allowed. Accordingly, the witnesses be summoned on PF for the date already fixed i.e. **27.02.2024.**

(Sunil Beniwal)
Additional District Judge-06(South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/20.12.2023