

7 CS DJ 5749/16

SUBHASH UPADHAYAY Vs. KIRAN ARORA ANS.

27.02.2024

Present: Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Defendants are already exparte.

Witnesses have not appeared despite service.

Let B/Ws in the sum of Rs.5000/- be issued against witness who was summoned from SBI, Saket Courts Complex, Delhi.

Let fresh summons be issued to Ahlmad to the Court of Ld. CMM, South, Saket Courts in terms of previous order.

PF be filed within one week.

Put up for PE on 21.03.2024.

(Sunil Beniwal)
Additional District Judge-06(South),
Saket Courts, New Delhi/27.02.2024/j

At this stage Ahlmad from the Court of Ld. CMM, South, Saket Courts has appeared. He is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Sh. Lokesh Kumar, Manager from SBI (M. No.7600059360) along with Sh. K.K. Singh, Ld counsel has appeared. As requested, let B/Ws be not issued against him. He is bound down for the next date of hearing.

(Sunil Beniwal)
Additional District Judge-06(South),
Saket Courts, New Delhi/27.02.2024/j