

7 CS DJ 5749/2016

Subhash Upadhyay vs. Kiran Arora & Anr.

22.02.2025

Present :- Plaintiff in person along with proxy counsel.

None for the defendants.

Bar is abstaining from work today.

Mr. P.C. Pant, Naib Nazir is present with summoned record. However, adjournment is requested.

In the interest of justice, matter stands adjourned.

Put up for PE on 20.03.2025. Let the official witness (as per order dated 21.11.2025) be summoned afresh on PF. Steps be taken within a week.

(Sunil Beniwal)

District Judge-06(South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi/22.02.2025