

07.04.2025

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Anand.
Sh. Deepak Thakur, proxy counsel for all the defendants.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for defendants as main counsel is suffering from severe kidney illness. Medical documents have been filed.

The adjournment has not been opposed by learned counsel for plaintiff.

To come up for further proceedings on **31.05.2025**.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
07.04.2025