

CS DJ No. 5749/2016
Subhash Updhyay vs. Kiran Arora

01.11.2025

File received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh.Harish Kumar, Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant is ex-parte.

At request, put up with connected case on **27.11.2025**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
01.11.2025