

27 CS DJ 52/2015 5749/16
SUBHASH UPADHAYAY Vs. KIRAN ARORA ANS.

25.05.2026

Present : Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendants are already ex-parte.

Further final arguments heard.

Put up for judgment on **01.06.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
25.05.2026