

22 CS DJ 52/2015 5749/16
SUBHASH UPADHAYAY Vs. KIRAN ARORA ANS.

04.08.2026

Present : Sh. Harish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through
VC.

None for the defendant.

Put up with connected matter on 12.08.2026.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South District,
Saket Court, New Delhi
04.08.2026